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Subject: Amendments to the 2010 SHOPP  
 

RECOMMENDATION  
 

I recommend that the following 2010 SHOPP Amendments be approved: 
 

2010 SHOPP AMENDMENTS TO DOCUMENT G-11 FUNDING IN FY 2011/12    
 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in Del Norte County at a 

total capital cost of $410,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway damage caused by a 

slipout.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 

2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-553 

 
 

1092 
 

 
1-DN-101 

15.3 
 

0C380 
01 1200 0258 

 
Near Crescent City, north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair 
roadway.    

 
$10 (R/W) 
$400 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$20 
$200 

$220 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in Del Norte County at a 

total capital cost of $4,850,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway and retaining wall 

damage caused by heavy rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage 

Restoration Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-554 

 
 

1093 

 
1-DN-101 

15.3 
 

0C390 
01 1200 0259 

 
Near Crescent City, north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair 
retaining walls.    

 
$50 (R/W) 
$4,800 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$200 
$1,800 

$2,000 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 
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This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 96 in Humboldt County at a 

total capital cost of $2,110,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway damage caused by 

heavy rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in 

the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-555 

 
 

2359 

 
1-Hum-96 

27.0 
 

0C300 
01 1200 0247 

 
Near Somes Bar, west of 
Aiken Creek Bridge.  Stabilize 
and repair roadway.    

 
$10 (R/W) 
$2,100 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$60 
$740 

$800 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in Humboldt County at a 

total capital cost of $280,000.  This project is necessary to replace roadway culvert damaged by 

heavy rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in 

the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-556 

 
 

2360 

 
1-Hum-101 

86.6 
 

0C310 
01 1200 0248 

 
Near Arcata, north of 14

th
 

Street Overcrossing.    
Replace culvert and repair 
roadway.    

 
$280 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$10 
$112 

$122 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 169 in Humboldt County at a 

total capital cost of $3,650,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway damage caused by 

heavy rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in 

the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-557 

 
 

2356 

 
1-HUM-169 

22.1 
 

0C180 
01 1200 0256 

 
Near Weitchpec, west of 
Cappell Creek Bridge.  Repair 
roadway.    

 
$50 (R/W) 
$3,600 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$60 
$1,400 

$1,460 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 
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This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 200 in Humboldt County at a 

total capital cost of $450,000.  This project is necessary to remove slide material and repair 

roadway damaged by heavy rain. The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage 

Restoration Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP.  

  

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-558 

 
 

2361 

 
1-Hum-200 

0.1 
 

0C320 
01 1200 0249 

 
Near McKinleyville, east of 
Route 101.  Remove slide 
material and repair roadway.                

 
$50 (R/W) 
$400 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$40 
$160 

$200 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1 
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 299 in Humboldt County at a 

total capital cost of $410,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway slope damaged by heavy 

rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 

2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-559 

 
 

2362 

 
1-Hum-299 

36.4 
 

0C330 
01 1200 0250 

 
Near Willow Creek, east of 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Repair 
roadway.    

 
$10 (R/W) 
$400 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$20 
$160 

$180 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 53 in Lake County at a total 

capital cost of $500,000.  This project is necessary to perform storm water mitigation and repair 

roadway damaged by heavy rainfall in March 2012.  The project allocation was funded from the 

Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP.  

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-560 

 
 

3091 
 

 
1-Lak-53 
2.8/7.5 

 
0C200 

01 1200 0239 

 
Near Clearlake, from 0.1 mile 
south of 40

th
 

Avenue/Lakeshore Drive to 
Route 20/53 Junction.  
Perform storm water 
mitigation and repair roadway. 

 
$25 (R/W) 
$475 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$20 
$200 

$220 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1 
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 
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This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 1 in Mendocino County at a 

total capital cost of $620,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway drainage system damaged 

by heavy rain.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation 

in the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-561 

 
 

4570 

 
1-Men-1 

8.1 
 

0C340 
01 1200 0252 

 
Near Point Arena, north of 
Signal Port Creek Road.  
Repair roadway drainage.    

 
$20 (R/W) 
$600 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 

$20 
$240 

$260 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 1  
Senate: 2 

Congress: 1 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 880 in Santa Clara County at a 

total capital cost of $1,650,000.  This project is necessary to repair roadway damage caused by 

failed drainage and groundwater.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage 

Restoration Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-562 

 
 

0408V 

 
4-SCl-880 

1.9/2.1 
 

4G440 
04 1200 0470 

 
In San Jose, at Route 82 
interchange.  Repair roadway     

  
$1,650 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$330 

$330 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 22, 23  
Senate: 13 

Congress: 15,16 
1 Location 

 

 

This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 101 in Santa Barbara County 

at a total capital cost of $1,525,000.  This project is necessary to replace failed culvert and repair 

damaged roadway.  The project allocation was funded from the Major Damage Restoration 

Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-563 

 
 

2396 

 
5-SB-101 

47.4 
 

1C560 
05 1200 0176 

 
Near Buellton, at 0.2 miles 
north of Gaviota Tunnel.   
Replace failed culvert.    

 
$25 (R/W) 
$1,500 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$120 
$240 

$13 
$278 

$651 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 35  
Senate: 18 

Congress: 22 
1 Location 
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This amendment adds a Major Damage Restoration project on Route 134 in Los Angeles County at 

a total capital cost of $1,000,000.  This project is necessary to repair damage caused by a traffic 

collision involving a gasoline tanker truck spill and intense fire.  The project allocation was funded 

from the Major Damage Restoration Reservation in the 2010 SHOPP. 

 

Amend # 
 

PPNO 

Dist-Co-Rte 
PM 
EA 

Project ID 
Project Location and 
Description of Work 

R/W Cost 
Const. Cost 

($1,000) FY 
Support Costs 

($1,000) 

Program Code 
Leg. /Congr. Dists. 

Perf.  Meas. 

 
10H-564 

 
 

4518 

 
7-LA-134 

5.6 
 

3X780 
07 1200 0360 

 
In the city of Los Angeles, at 
the westbound transition to 
Route 5 (Bridge 53-1790H).  
Repair roadway.    

 
$1,000 (C) 

 
11/12 

 
PA & ED 

PS & E 
RW Sup 
Con Sup 

Total 

 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$250 

$250 

 
201.130 

Assembly: 43  
Senate: 21 

Congress: 29 
1 Location 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        Original Signed By________  

RICK GUEVEL, Chief  

   Office of SHOPP Management 
 

 Approved: 

 

 

 

 Original Signed By    

KURT SCHERZINGER 

Acting Chief 

Division of Transportation Programming 
 

cc: DISTRICT DIRECTORS (1, 4, 5 and 7 ) 

 

BPieplow                    SKeck                   MWeiss                    TAbbott                                     

 

  


